

WHEREAS, Matthew Hubbard began his public service career with Hall County on July 6, 1998; and

WHEREAS, during his employment with Hall County, Mr. Hubbard has served in many capacities such as: Firefighter, EMT, Fire Apparatus Operator, and Lieutenant; and

- WHEREAS, Battalion Chief Knox Smith stated, "Lt. Hubbard has served Hall County for 25 years and had a positive impact on countless lives. He has been a role model for many employees and someone that I have respected throughout my career. Matt's knowledge of fire service and leadership will be missed."; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hubbard retired on April 6, 2024 and plans to enjoy his retirement spending time with his family and friends; and
- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Mr. Hubbard; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of

Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

## Matthew Hubbard

and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 25 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens and extends to him their most sincere wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April 2024.

RICHARD HIGGINS CHAIRMAN

KATHY COOPER DISTRICT 1 BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2

GREGG POOLE DISTRICT 3 JEFFREY STOWE DISTRICT 4

JENNIFER RIVERA COMMISSION CLERK